FORM PTO-1595 06 - 19 -		O HE	ET u.s. i	DEPARTMENT Palent and	
m(0)5-22-00			_	- alent and	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner or	101383706	en ma ma	♥ ched original doc	umante or	<u>-</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addre			<u> </u>
BORIS Gilman	,	Name: PHC	TEL L	<u> </u>	2
		Internal Address	, 		à.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 💢 No				U.S
3. Nature of conveyance:					511
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	2600	Sprin	ά.
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			,	9
Other		city: <u>Redwo</u>	od City sta	te: CA 71	P.9
Execution Date:	ł	Additional name(s) &	•		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbor(o):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	5763x01	B. Patent No.(s)		ν] 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached?] [
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached?		pplications and pa	tents involve	9 (
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Y) AM	☐ Yes No 6. Total number of a			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Y) AM	☐ Yes No 6. Total number of a			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Y) AM	□ Yes 💆 No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: Y) AM	Yes No 6. Total number of a	R 3.41)	.\$ <u>40</u>	02
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7.	Yes No 6. Total number of a Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to	R 3.41)be charged to d	.\$ <u>40</u>	02
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and should be made	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: nan 7. a Ave #8 8.	Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account	R 3.41)be charged to d	.\$eposit acc	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and should be made	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: 7.	Yes No 6. Total number of a Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account	R 3.41)be charged to d	.\$eposit acc	ount
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and RIS Gillow Internal Address: Street Address: Steera Vision City: Mountain Viewstate	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: nan 7. da Ave #8 8. e: <u>CA ZIP:94043</u>	Yes No 6. Total number of a Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account	R 3.41)be charged to d	.\$eposit acc	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and RIS Gill Concerning document should be made and RIS	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: nan 7. da Ave #8 8. e: <u>CA ZIP:94043</u> DO NOT USE THIS	Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account (Attach duplicate	R 3.41)be charged to don't number:	eposit acc	ount
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and RIS Gill Concerning document should be made and RIS	Additional numbers attached? om correspondence nailed: nan 7. da Ave #8 8. e: <u>CA ZIP:94043</u> DO NOT USE THIS	Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account (Attach duplicate	R 3.41)be charged to don't number:	eposit acc	ount
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made and the state of the stat	Additional numbers attached? Om correspondence nailed: Y) AN 7. La Ave #8 8. e: CA ZIP:94043 DO NOT USE THIS belief, the foregoing information	Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to Deposit account (Attach duplicate	R 3.41)be charged to don't number:	eposit acc	ount depos

Form 16-2B

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, I, BORIS GILMAN of 436 Sierra Vista Avenue #8, Mountain View CA 94043,
USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto
PHOTEL, LLC. of 2600 Spring St., Redwood City, CA 94063, USA and its successors or assigns
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: my right, title and interest in and to the invention
entitled "SEMICONDUCTOR WAVELENGTH DEMULTIPLEXER" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B)
the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on
, U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Serial Number
; (C) any patent that may be granted
thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or
divisions of said applications. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature
and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and
requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows:
0% to ASSIGNOR; 100% to ASSIGNEE (100% to PHOTEL, LLC.).

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

B. Fleray

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hand on the date below

Boris Gilman

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

Date: May 19, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0732